~
Stainless Steel Pot with lid / Panela em Inox com tampa
Olla en inox con tapa / Pot en inox avec couvercle
Ανοξείδωτο δοχείο με καπάκι
Inox Pot Series and Pastel Pot Series
16H, 16H Saucepan 18H, 20H, 24H, 24L, 28H, 32H
RoHS
User instructions / Instruções de uso

the power before you finish cooking.
• If the pot comes with a lid, it should be used during cooking.
Cleaning and Maintenance
• After use, clean the pot as soon as possible with hot water and dishwashing liquid.
Dry with a cloth afterwards.
• Soak sticky leftovers. If necessary, use a wooden spatula, a sponge or brush to remove
leftovers.
CAUTION: Do not use hard objects, steel wool, abrasive powders, or aggressive
cleaning agents such as chlorine bleach.
• Use a commercially available care product for stainless steel pots in order to remove
potential discolouration.
• CAUTION: Do not rinse a hot lid made of glass under cold water. The lid could get
damaged from the temperature shock.
Specifications:
Model Ø Diameter / High Rated capacity
PA-18H.001A Ø 18cm x 8,5 cm 2,0 litres
PA-20H.002A Ø 20cm x 9,5 cm 3.0 litres
PA-24H.003A Ø 24cm x 11,5 cm 5.0 litres
PA-24L.004A Ø 24cm x 5,5 cm 2.5 litres
PA-16H.010A Ø 16cm x 7,5 cm 1.5 litres
PA-16H.005A Ø 16cm x 7,5 cm 1.5 litres
PA-18H.006A Ø 18cm x 8,5 cm 2.0 litres
PA-20H.007A Ø 20cm x 9,5 cm 3.0 litres
PA-24H.008A Ø 24cm x 11,5 cm 5.0 litres
PA-24L.009A Ø 24cm x 5,5 cm 2.5 litres
PA-28L.024A Ø 28cm x 7,5 cm 4.5 litres
PA-28H.011A Ø 28cm x 13,5 cm 8.3 litres
PA-32H.012A Ø 32cm x 15,5 cm 12.4 litres
PA-28H.013A Ø 28cm x 13,5 cm 8.3 litres
PA-32H.014A Ø 32cm x 15,5 cm 12.4 litres
PA-16H.022A Ø 16cm x 7,5 cm 1.5 litres
PA-16H.023A Ø 16cm x 7,5 cm 1.5 litres
Disposal – Environment policy
Packing
The packaging material is entirely recyclable and marked with the recycling
symbol. Follow local regulations for scrapping. Keep the packaging materials